(1/19)
004-02 / 20060214 / ea111_rtw.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
AC Input
Single Output, General-Purpose, UL/C-UL/TÜV Approved
R Series  RTW(50 to 300W)
This is an ultra-thin, high-performance standard power supply that is both energy efficient and environmentally friendly. Utilizing TDK’s
unique material, mounting, noise reduction and thermal analysis simulation technologies, these products have been reduced by 50% and

• Wire and wireless communication equipment
• Other industrial equipment
PART NUMBERS AND RATINGS
50W TYPE
100W TYPE
∗ L-type product without top-facing terminal block cover.
150 • 300W TYPE
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Output voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Part No.
Without cover With cover L type∗
3.3 12.5 RTW03-12R RTW03-12RC RTW03-12RL
5 10 RTW05-10R RTW05-10RC RTW05-10RL
12 4.3 RTW12-4R3 RTW12-4R3C RTW12-4R3L
15 3.5 RTW15-3R5 RTW15-3R5C RTW15-3R5L
24 2.2 RTW24-2R2 RTW24-2R2C RTW24-2R2L
28 1.8 RTW28-1R8 RTW28-1R8C RTW28-1R8L
48 1.1 RTW48-1R1 RTW48-1R1C RTW48-1R1L
Output voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Part No.
Without cover With cover L type∗
3.3 25 RTW03-25R RTW03-25RC RTW03-25RL
5 20 RTW05-20R RTW05-20RC RTW05-20RL
12 8.4 RTW12-8R4 RTW12-8R4C RTW12-8R4L
15 6.7 RTW15-6R7 RTW15-6R7C RTW15-6R7L
24 4.2 RTW24-4R2 RTW24-4R2C RTW24-4R2L
28 3.6 RTW28-3R6 RTW28-3R6C RTW28-3R6L
48 2.1 RTW48-2R1 RTW48-2R1C RTW48-2R1L
Output voltage
(V)
150W With cover 300W With cover
Current
(A)
Part No.
Current
(A)
Part No.
3.3 35 RTW03-35RC 70 RTW03-70RH
5 30 RTW05-30RC 60 RTW05-60RH
12 12.5 RTW12-12RC 25 RTW12-25RH
15 10 RTW15-10RC 20 RTW15-20RH
24 6.3(Peak 10) RTW24-6R3C 13(Peak 20) RTW24-13RH
28 5.4 RTW28-5R4C 11 RTW28-11RH
48 3.2 RTW48-3R2C 6.5 RTW48-6R5H
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/19)
004-02 / 20060214 / ea111_rtw.fm